

Environmental Policy

Hamilton International Commitment to Emissions Reduction

The John. C Munro Hamilton International Airport ("Hamilton International"), a wholly owned subsidiary of TradePort International Corporation and part of the Vantage Airport Group ("Vantage"), is fully committed to reducing our impact on the environment. Utilizing best-in-class resources in environmental management and sustainability through Vantage, Hamilton International will look to achieve reductions in key resource usage performance indicators while improving other processes in a sustainable manner.

As a result of this commitment, Hamilton International has engaged in the Airports Council International Airport Carbon Accreditation (ACA) program. ACA is the only institutionally endorsed, global carbon management certification program for airports. It independently assesses and recognizes the efforts of airports to manage and reduce their carbon emissions through 6 levels of certification: 'Mapping', 'Reduction', 'Optimization', 'Neutrality', 'Transformation' and 'Transition'. The ACA Mission is to empower the efforts of airports to make further strides in managing and reducing their carbon footprint to achieve alignment with global climate targets.

Hamilton International will update previous environmental goals as part of the ACA process, which will focus on reducing GHG emissions, implementing environmentally sustainable best practices, and making appropriate improvements to reduce our impact on the community, to support the City of Hamilton's mission and to preserve the environment.

Approved by:

Cathie Puckering President and CEO TradePort International Corporation John C. Munro Hamilton International Airport Limited

L.H ---

Cole Horncastle; Executive Managing Director John C. Munro Hamilton International Airport Limited